MAINE STATE LEGISLATURE

The following document is provided by the
LAW AND LEGISLATIVE DIGITAL LIBRARY

at the Maine State Law and Legislative Reference Library
http://legislature.maine.gov/lawlib

Reproduced from scanned originals with text recognition applied

(searchable text may contain some errors and/or omissions)




ACTS AND RESOLVES

PASSED BY THE

THIRTY-FOURTH LEGISLATURE

OoF THE

STATE OF MAINE,

1855.

Published by the Seeretary of State, agreeably to Resolves of June 28, 1820, February
26, 1840, and March 16, 1842.

AUGUSTA:
STEVENS & BLAINE, PRINTERS TO THE STATE.

1855.



RESOLVERS

OOOOO

STATE OF MAINE.

1855.

21



2392 ME. HIST, SOCIETY,~STATE REFORM SCHOOL.-—BRIDGE IN LETTER B.

Cmap, 236, number seventeen, range ten, letters L. and M. purchased by Maine
from Massachusetts, by deed dated October five, cighteen hundred
and fifty-three, conveyed to them hy Maine, ag set forth in their
petition dated February seventh, eighteen hundred and fifty-five, be
referred to the governor and council.

[Approved March 12, 1855.1

Chapter 236.

Resolve anthorizing the governor to subscribe for the publications of the Maine Historienl
Society.

Sontas, Fistorleal Resolved, That the governor be, and hereby is authorized to
subscribe for fifty copies of each of the three volumes of the Maine
Historical Society, already published, and algo for a like number of
ity future publications. '
[Approved March 12, 1855.]

Chapter 237.

Resolve in favor of committeo on tho State Reform School.

Committeo of Resolved, That there be paid out of the treasury of the state the

visitation to
veform school,  gm of nine collars, to each of the following persons: Alonzo Gar-

sates ot celon, Newell Blake, James B. Dascomb, John B. Hill, Charles G.
Came, George Libbey, Seth Scammon, Samuel Heald, Ellery Tur-
ner, members of the said committee who visited the State Reform
School by order of the legislature, the said sum being in full for
travelling and other expenses of said persons, in the discharge of

that duty.
[Approved March 14, 1835.]

Chapier 238,

Resolve in aid of bridge in letter B.

Bridgo, over Resolved, That the land agent be authorized to expend a sum

Presque Isle Mo o Y 2l o »
Prosque 10 o 10T exceeding one hundred dollars, to complete a bridge now partly

PoB.Linaid epected over a branch of the Presque Isle stream, in township letter
B., firgt range.
[Approved March 14, 1855.]



